072619 Page 1 of 4         Rev. 1.04
 MH 382/382F/382R Specifications
24V CMOS 3-Wire Fan Driver
MH382 provides a one-chip solution for 3-wire fans with two unipolar coil windings.
The chip contains the Hall-effect sensor, dynamic offset correction, power drivers and a pair of
complementary open-drain outputs (DO, DOB). The output drivers pins are fully protected
against switching transients.
While the magnetic flux density (B) is larger than operate point (Bop), DO will turn on

 MH 382/382F/382R Specifications
24V CMOS 3-Wire Fan Driver
Ordering Information
Part No. Temperature Suffix Package Type
MH382KVK K(-40℃ to + 125℃) VK (4-pin TO-92S)
MH382EVK E (-30℃ to + 85℃) VK (4-pin TO-92S)
MH382FESF E (-30℃ to + 85℃) SF (5-pin SOT-89)
MH382RESF E (-30℃ to + 85℃) SF (5-pin SOT-89)
Absolute Maximum Ratings At (Ta=25℃)
Characteristics Values Unit
Supply voltage,(VDD) 32 V
Do, DoB Voltage,(Vz) 64 V